

SCHEDULE OF FEES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

ACADEMIC FEES

As a premium school, our school fees reflect the outstanding quality of education that your child will receive. Below are details of our tuition fees and charges, including registration and enrolment fees.

Child Born Between	Year Group	Annual Fee USD	Term 1 USD	Term 2 USD	Term 3 USD
01/09/20 - 31/08/21	Pre-Nursery	20,097	8,607	6,456	6,456
01/09/19 - 31/08/20	Nursery	20,097	8,607	6,456	6,456
01/09/18 - 31/08/19	Reception	24,833	10,631	7,973	7,973
01/09/17 - 31/08/18	Year 1	28,529	12,211	9,158	9,158
01/09/16 - 31/08/17	Year 2	28,529	12,211	9,158	9,158
01/09/15 - 31/08/16	Year 3	28,529	12,211	9,158	9,158
01/09/14 - 31/08/15	Year 4	28,529	12,211	9,158	9,158
01/09/13 - 31/08/14	Year 5	28,529	12,211	9,158	9,158
01/09/12 - 31/08/13	Year 6	28,529	12,211	9,158	9,158
01/09/11 - 31/08/12	Year 7	29,938	12,821	9,616	9,616
01/09/10 - 31/08/11	Year 8	29,938	12,821	9,616	9,616
01/09/09 - 31/08/10	Year 9	29,938	12,821	9,616	9,616
01/09/08 - 31/08/09	Year 10	34,419	14,734	11,050	11,050
01/09/07 - 31/08/08	Year 11	34,419	14,734	11,050	11,050
01/09/06 - 31/08/07	Year 12	36,186	15,495	11,622	11,622
01/09/05 - 31/08/06	Year 13	36,186	15,495	11,622	11,622

The above amounts do not include the registration fees for external exams (e.g., IGCSEs, AS & A Levels), which are payable to the organisations conducting these exams. Parents of children in exam classes (Years 11, 12 & 13) will receive separate invoices for the associated fees.

The School reserves the right to amend the Schedule of Fees from time to time.

ADDITIONAL FEES

APPLICATION FEE

An Application Fee of USD 250 is payable with each application submitted. It is not refundable regardless of the outcome or withdrawal of application.

ENROLMENT FEE

The school requires an enrolment fee of USD 3,500 plus a refundable* deposit of USD 1,500 to be paid in order to confirm the placement of any child (this fee is per family).

* The enrolment fee is non-refundable, but the deposit of USD 1,500 is refundable if the Early Notice Payback criteria are met - see below.

EARLY NOTICE PAYBACK

The school will provide an Early Notice Payback of USD 1,500 to every family that provides 90 days written notice before the child is to be withdrawn from the school. This is on the basis that all outstanding fees are paid, and all text/library books are returned.

SIBLING DISCOUNT

Discounts on tuition fees will applied for siblings who are registered at BSY as follows:

3rd child and subsequent children _____10% discount

ENGLISH ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE CHARGE

A per term charge of USD 1,100 will be applied to all students who the school deems to require additional English language support. This will continue each term until the school feels the student no longer needs the EAL support.

SCHOOL LUNCHES

All students have lunch in the school cafeteria. School lunch fees are USD 986 per year or termly payments of USD 351; both are inclusive of 5% commercial tax.

BUS SERVICE

	Annual	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3
Bus Service Fees USD	2,695	935	935	825

SCHOOL UNIFORM

All students are required to wear the school uniform. There is also a separate P.E. kit. All uniform sets and individual items can be purchased at the school shop.